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the carrying out of the work of such board a sum not to exceed 
five thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 12, 1927. 

No. 282, A.] 	 [Published May 13, 1927. 

CHAPTER 107. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (4) of section 61.41 of the stat-

utes, relating to special assessment certificates for village im-
provements. • 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 61.41 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (61.41) (4) Whenever a contract is let for the 
construction or improvement of streets, sidewalks, gutters, orna-
mental lighting systems or alleys, or the construction, laying or 
improvement of water mains, surface or storm water sewers or 
drains in any incorporated village, and the work covered by such 
contract is to be paid wholly or in part by special assessment 
upon the property to be benefited by the improvement, such 
contract may provide that the part of the total cost of the im-
provement to be defrayed by such special assessment may be 
paid with special assessment certificates or bonds issued for such 
improvement or with the proceeds of the sale of such bonds, or 
both, in similar manner and subject to the provisions of seCtions 
62.20 and 62.21, as they shall be from time to time amended. In 
villages where there is no official paper the notice prescribed by 
section 62.21 shall be published in some newspaper published in 
said village, or, if there be no such newspaper, by posting said 
notice in three public places in said village. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 12, 1927. 


